
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. SC86089

**JERRY & KIMBERLY NORMAN, individually and
as husband and wife, and JERRY NORMAN, as
plaintiff ad litem for KENNETH NORMAN, a deceased minor,
Appellants**

vs.

**ANDY J. WRIGHT, M.D.,
Respondent**

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Greene County, Missouri
Honorable J. Miles Sweeney, Judge**

APPELLANTS' REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

APPELLANTS REQUEST ORAL ARGUMENT

**David W. Ransin, P.C.
David W. Ransin #30460
1650 East Battlefield Road, Suite 140
Springfield, Missouri 65804-3766
Telephone: 417-881-8282
Fax: 417-881-4217
Internet: david@ransin.com
Attorney for Appellants**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

REPLY TO DR. WRIGHT’S STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

REPLY TO DR. WRIGHT’S POINTS 4

 POINT ONE 4

 POINT TWO 4

 POINT THREE 7

REPLY ARGUMENT 8

 PRELIMINARY MATTERS 8

 IMPROPER POINTS RELIED ON 8

 REPLY TO DR. WRIGHT’S FIRST POINT 9

 REPLY TO DR. WRIGHT’S SECOND POINT 20

 REPLY TO DR. WRIGHT’S THIRD POINT 24

CONCLUSION 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Brown v. Kneibert Clinic, 871 S.W.2d 2 (Mo. App.1993) 15, 24

Grimes v. Bagwell, 837 S.W.2d 554 (Mo. App. 1992) 8

Julien v. St. Louis University, 10 S.W.3d 150 (Mo. App. 1999) 3, 11, 12, 13, 16

Norman v. Wright, 100 S.W.3d 783 (Mo. banc 2003) 3, 12

Schneider v. Schneider, 824 S.W.2d 942 (Mo. App. 1992) 12

Thummel v. King, 570 S.W.2d 679 (Mo. banc 1978) 8

Vincent by Vincent v. Johnson, 833 S.W.2d 859 (Mo. banc 1992) 25

Section 537.060 R.S.Mo. 5, 7, 9-13, 15-21, 25-26

Section 538.230 R.S.Mo. 5, 9, 13, 17-19, 21, 26

Rule 84.04 8

Rule 84.04(d) 8
